
2016-2017 College Council Roster 

Voting Members 

Constituency Council Person Member Name Term Duties/Committees Contact Information 

Classified At Large, 1st Position Lindsey Hoogkamer 
Smith 

2nd Year Vice Chair; Elections Lindsey.Hoogkamer@seattlecolleges.edu 

Classified At Large, 2nd Position Seth Roback 1st Year Budget Seth.Roback@seattlecolleges.edu 

Classified At Large, 3rd Position Yuki Tamura 1st Year Archival Yuki.Tamura-Vanier@seattlecolleges.edu 

Exempt At Large, 1st Position Erin Barzen 1st Year Chair; Archival & 
Budget 

Erin.Barzen@seattlecolleges.edu 

Exempt At Large, 2nd Position Rob'n Lewis 1st Year Budget Robn.Lewis@seattlecolleges.edu 

Exempt At Large, 3rd Position Virgel Paule 1st Year Elections Virgel.Paule@seattlecolleges.edu 

Exempt Equity, Diversity & 
Inclusion 

Sol Mendez Standing  SolDamaris.Mendez@seattlecolleges.edu 

Faculty Faculty, Full Time, 
Academic 

Ruben Murcia 1st Year Budget Ruben.Murcia@seattlecolleges.edu 

Faculty Faculty, Full Time, 
Vocational 

Anton Amaratunge Vacant  Anton.Amaratunge@seattlecolleges.edu 

Faculty Faculty, Part Time, At 
Large 

Jennifer Evans 2nd Year  Jennifer.Evans@seattlecolleges.edu 

Students USA Representative Jacky Tran 1st Year  jtran721@southseattle.edu 

Students At Large, 1st Position Kate Lanum Vacant Archival ktlanum@gmail.com 

Students At Large, 2nd Position  Vacant   

      

Non-Voting Members 

Ex Officio  College President  Gary Oertli Standing   Gary.Oertli@seattlecolleges.edu 

Appointed Secretary  Lily Allen Appointed Secretary  Lily.Allen@seattlecolleges.edu 
      

 


